

CONTRACT: 11991005
WBS ELEMENTS: TBA
COUNTIES: Beaufort and Pitt
DESCRIPTION: Guardrail/Guiderail Repair and/or Installation
BID OPENING: June 9, 2021

TLC WORKS, INC

ITEM	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	SP	IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT, TYPE 350	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	SP	IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNIT, TL-3, MASH	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3	862	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL W/ STEEL POST	1000	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 21,000.00
4	862	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL W/WOODEN POST	125	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
5	862	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL, SHOP CURVED	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	862	STEEL BM GUARDRAIL (RAIL ONLY)	1000	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	862	W-TR STEEL BM GR TRANSITION SECTIONS	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	862	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS (STEEL)	50	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
9	862	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS (WOOD)	10	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
10	SP	RESET GUARDRAIL POSTS	50	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
11	SP	CULVERT MOUNTED GUARDRAIL POSTS	10	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	SP	REMOVE/RESET STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	862	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE CAT-1	1	EA	\$ 1000.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	SP	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, MASH TL-2	15	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
15	SP	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, MASH TL-3	15	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00
16	862	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE B-77	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	862	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE B-83	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
18	862	BUFFERED END SECTION FOR AT-1,CAT-1	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
19	862	TYPE III GUARDRAIL BRIDGE ANCHOR	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	862	TYPE III MOD RAIL RETRO FIT	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
21	SP	REPLACE CONC. ANCHOR FOR CABLE GUIDERAIL	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	SP	RESET CONC. ANCHOR FOR CABLE GUIDERAIL	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	SP	RESET CABLE GUARDRAIL POST	10	EA	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00
24	SP	CABLE GUIDERAIL POSTS	500	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00
25	SP	CABLE GUIDERAIL ANCHOR POSTS	5	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	SP	CABLE GUIDERAIL CABLE POST HOOKS	2500	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
27	SP	DRILLING AND HARDWARE FOR ANCHOR UNIT	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
28	SP	CABLE GUIDERAIL RETENSION	20	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00

29	SP	CABLE GUIDERAIL SPLICE	5	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
30	SP	CABLE GR SPRING CABLE END ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
31	SP	STEEL TURNBUCKLE CABLE END ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
32	SP	CABLE FOR CABLE GUARDRAIL	1500	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
33	862	TRIPLE CORRUGATED STEEL BM GUARDRAIL(THRIE-BEAM GUARDRAIL)	300	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
34	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL (FULL LANE CLOSURE)	30	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
35	SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL (SHOULDER CLOSURE)	100	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 60,000.00
						\$ 420,750.00



6/11/2021